
INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDE LINES FOR THE  SECOND MERIT LIST (OPEN) FOR ADMISSION IN BS (BOTANY)
SESSION: 2018-2022

The following candidates who have been selected for admission to DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY for the Academic Session: 2018-2022 subject to the following 
conditions: -

1.            Any candidate who is found guilty at any stage to have obtained admission by making any misstatement in the Admission Form or by
wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous admission to the Department/ Centre/ Institute/ College or
employment, expulsion, conviction: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls of Department/Centre/Institute/College.

2.            Students shall pay their dues in the University Account by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan forms from the
Department/Centre/Institute College office on 11/10/2018, before within this period shall lose their right to get admission.
Last date to pay the dues is Monday, October 15, 2018. 
Fee vouchers are available in the DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY during office hours.

3.            The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission, etc.

Note:
1:            Candidates are required to submit original NOC, missing documents, attested photo copies of their original B.Sc. certificate, and
provisional /character certificate along with application form (if not previously submitted).

2:            At the time of getting challan forms, candidates are advised to bring their original documents personally for verification.
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Merit List # 2
 BS (Botany) Session: 2018-2022

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

1 36202-9833758-2 ZILLE HUMA MUHAMMAD ASLAM SHAH 950 1100 25.91 2018 944 1100 60.07 85.98

2 35201-2747998-6 MEHVISH NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 992 1100 27.05 2018 926 1100 58.93 85.98

3 32302-6497641-4 SAIRA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ AHMAD 868 1100 23.67 2018 976 1100 62.11 85.78

4 36302-6009621-2 ASMA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ 911 1050 26.03 2018 939 1100 59.75 85.78

5 36103-5916116-8 SAVERA HASSAN KHAN MUNAWAR HUSSAIN 987 1100 26.92 2017 940 1100 58.82 *:-1 session gap 85.74

6 32304-7902915-6 ROBINA PARVEEN GHULAM SHABBIR 960 1100 26.18 2018 933 1100 59.37 85.55

7 32304-2388148-2 KINZA FATIMA AHSAN KARIM QURESHI 964 1100 26.29 2018 930 1100 59.18 85.47

8 36601-9340156-2 HUMA MARIYAM JAVEED IQBAL 889 1100 24.25 2018 961 1100 61.15 85.40

9 32302-7251664-4 SANA ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS 991 1100 27.03 2018 917 1100 58.35 85.38

10 36602-5850778-0 ZAHRA KHAN MUHAMMAD MUNIR 1021 1100 27.85 2018 904 1100 57.53 85.38

11 36104-6057202-0 AREEJ AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD 1014 1100 27.65 2018 907 1100 57.72 85.37

12 36103-0171800-6 ZINNIA JOHN JACOB JOHN 1017 1100 27.74 2017 921 1100 57.61 *:-1 session gap 85.35

13 32303-4192883-8 ASIA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD 1001 1100 27.30 2018 912 1100 58.04 85.34

14 33204-0628792-4 MAHA UMER MUHAMMAD UMER 1011 1100 27.57 2018 906 1100 57.65 85.22

15 36302-4558279-0 SAHIFA BATOOL SYED ABID RAZA 1012 1100 27.60 2017 921 1100 57.61 *:-1 session gap 85.21

16 32303-6143899-0 UME-E-AIMAN FAROOQ RAI MUHAMMAD UMAR 
FAROOQ 1015 1100 27.68 2018 903 1100 57.46 85.14

17 36201-1635461-6 MUQADDAS RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ 984 1100 26.84 2018 916 1100 58.29 85.13

18 36304-6113807-2 NOOR SEHER ISHFAQ AHMAD 1019 1100 27.79 2018 900 1100 57.27 85.06
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Merit List # 2
 BS (Botany) Session: 2018-2022

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

19 36602-0297395-6 MARYAM SABA SABA YASEEN 1042 1100 28.42 2018 889 1100 56.57 84.99

20 32304-9639172-8 SHAGUFTA RASHID ABDUL RASHID 994 1100 27.11 2018 909 1100 57.85 84.96

21 32303-7205015-4 FOUZIA QAMAR-UL-ZAMAN 940 1100 25.64 2016 963 1100 59.28 *:-2 session gap 84.92

22 36203-1617911-8 NADIA BIBI RAHIM BUKHSH 1016 1100 27.71 2018 899 1100 57.21 84.92

23 36202-6400226-2 SAWAIRA FAREED GHULAM FAREED 867 1100 23.65 2018 962 1100 61.22 84.87

24 36102-1943392-3 IQRA TANVEER AHMAD 984 1100 26.84 2018 911 1100 57.97 84.81

25 36102-7384943-7 MUNEEBA ZAFFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFFAR SALEEM 984 1100 26.84 2018 911 1100 57.97 84.81

26 36602-6846825-6 MARIA RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ 958 1100 26.13 2018 922 1100 58.67 84.80

27 36103-4223220-6 SAJIDA SHAHEEN KHADIM HUSSAIN 963 1100 26.26 2018 919 1100 58.48 84.74

28 31301-6629884-4 NABEELA MAHMOOD TARIQ MAHMOOD 936 1100 25.53 2018 930 1100 59.18 84.71

29 32303-5021298-5 MUBEEN ANWAR SAEED ANWAR 1012 1100 27.60 2018 897 1100 57.08 84.68

30 32301-4722255-6 SARMA ANDLEEB AKHTAR HUSSAIN FAREEDI 1012 1100 27.60 2018 896 1100 57.02 84.62

31 32303-9061641-8 USWA MALIK RIAZ SABIR 917 1100 25.01 2018 936 1100 59.56 84.57

32 36201-7731496-6 ASMA AREEJ MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 947 1100 25.83 2018 923 1100 58.74 84.57

33 32304-5342974-2 MISBAH IQBAL IQBAL HUSSAIN 947 1100 25.83 2018 922 1100 58.67 84.50

Note: Errors and omissions are excepted. Therefore, university reserves the rights to rectify the errors and to include the omissions.
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